# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

# Approval Form -Traffic Awareness at L&T Powai

**Department:** NSS UNIT

Program: Traffic Awareness at L&T Powai

Objectives: Too aware about the people to drive safely and follow the rules and

regulations.

Need: people get the knowledge how to drive the vehicles on the road.

**Content:** volunteers have participated in traffic awareness.

Judge: NA

Date: 12th January, 2023

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Shivam Upadhyay

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

**Approval date:** 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2023

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

# Notice(WhatsApp):

\_Jai Hind 🌊

The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai

Is Organizing

TRAFFIC AWARENESS

No The Occasion

**ROAD SAFETY WEEK** 

We only need 9 volunteers

Interested volunteers given your names to the @sanjay bhappa

Date: 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2023

Time: 8.00am To 10.00am.

Venue: L&T POWAI

For any queries Call

Mayur shewale: 88280 69553

Sanjay Bhappa: 81692 43391

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

# Minutes of the meeting - Traffic Awareness at L&T Powai

There was an online meet taken on the Zoom Platform

# 1st Meeting on 11th January, 2023

	D	. •	.11	1	•
	Panarting	tima	3371 I	ha	$\alpha_{117}$
	Reporting	unic	WIII	טכו	2110
_					A

- ☐ Basic instruction will be given
- ☐ Maintain discipline during the activity

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019
ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Traffic Awareness at L&T Powai

Event: Traffic Awareness at L&T Powai

Date: 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2023

**Objectives:** Too aware about the people to drive safely and follow the rules and

regulations.

**Highlight:** The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College of Science, commerce and management studies, Powai has volunteered a Traffic Awareness on the occasion of Road Safety Week conducted by the United Way. In this activity volunteers have to reach at 8 pm in L&T Powai. The volunteers were instructed by the United Way team to give spots to the volunteers to spread awareness in the locals and the posters and banners were given to the volunteers. The activity lasted till 2 hrs and the volunteer's efforts were

19 1 Mehwalaena

**NSS Programme Officer** 

appreciated at the end.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

## **Bunts Sangha's** S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

# **Photos:**









**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

# Participants list:

- 1. Jainam jain
- 2. Khushi thapa
- 3. Khushi gowda
- 4. Harsh chheda
- 5. Aameena sayyed
- 6. Sonal gupta
- 7. Krishni shetty
- 8. Tushar chaurasiya
- 9. Reena chaurasiya

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

# Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

# Action Taken Report On Traffic Awareness at L&T Powai

Date	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided	
12 <sup>th</sup> January, 2023	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging.  Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as rallies, and conduct a session.	please conduct such more activity related to Traffic Awareness	

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org